use of hot plates or frypans, and no production of grease or requirements for exhaust.

Plate 7 - Bunnings Caf - Typical layout Plan (Extract)

4.1.5 Car Parking Area

There is in excess of 1,500 car spaces within the common property of SP72448 and the 

adjoining ’Penrith Homemaker Centre’ complex with one hundred and ninety five (195) 

vehicles including two (2) accessible parking spaces; and two (2) trailer bays adjacent to 

the Bunning Warehouse building.

The proposal will result in a minor increase in the overall provision of on-site parking as 

outlined in Table 2 and illustrated in the development plans.